BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro 2020 Biennial Parallel Generation Tariff

File No. EE-2021-0237 Tariff No. JE-2021-0144

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), by and through undersigned counsel, and for its *Notice of Correction* respectfully states:

1. On January 26, 2021, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro submitted tariff revisions, Tariff No. JE-2021-0144, bearing an effective date of February 25, 2021, and containing revisions to Evergy Missouri Metro's tariffs for standardized rates for facilities at or under 100 killowatts design capacity.

2. Staff filed its *Staff Recommendation to Approve Tariff Sheet* and corresponding Memorandum on February 16, 2021, in which Staff recommended the Commission approve or permit Evergy Missouri Metro's tariff sheet to go into effect for service on and after February 25, 2021.

3. After filing, Staff became aware of typographical errors in its Memorandum, of which Staff hopes to clarify for the Commission with this filing. The corrections, reflected in track changes below and in the attached Public and Confidential versions of Staff's Memorandum, are as follows:

TO: Missouri Public Service Commission Official Case File, File No. EE-2021-0237, Evergy West Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro

MO PSC Case No. EE-2021-023<mark>87</mark> OFFICIAL CASE FILE MEMORANDUM PAGE 2 OF 2

2021-2022	2019-2020	2017-2018
\$0.022/kWh	\$0.0240/kWh	\$0.0 <u>16</u> 250/kW
		h

WHEREFORE, Staff respectfully submits this *Notice of Correction* for the Commission's knowledge and consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jamie S. Myers

Jamie S. Myers Associate Counsel Missouri Bar No. 68291 Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P. O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 526-6036 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) jamie.myers@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to the Complainant and/or all counsels of record this 17th day of February, 2021.

<u>/s/ Jamie S. Myers</u>